

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3306/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 26/12/2012 in CRLA No.9/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

NIRMAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4601 of 2013

[RAM GOPAL @ GOPAL V. STATE OF UTTARAKHAND]

(With application for bail and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

In SR 3306

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

IN SR 4601

Mr. Shailender Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

In Sr 3306

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

In SR 4601

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the State of Uttarakhand to file reply, if any
and file vakalatnama.

List the matter immediately after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER