

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 20482/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1811/2013

RAM GOPAL @ GOPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND  
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailender Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.  
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 7.10.2013, while declining bail to the appellant,  
the following order was passed:

"Leave granted.

We are not inclined to grant bail at this stage.  
The prayer for bail is rejected. In case, the  
accused Ram Gopal is suffering from tuberculosis,  
the jail authorities will ensure that he is given  
proper treatment."

The appellant again seeks bail on account of the same  
ailment. The pleadings in the criminal miscellaneous petition  
for bail reveals, that the appellant is merely 43 years of age,

and he has undergone just about two and half years of imprisonment.

In view of the above, we find no merit in this application, and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar