

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3216/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.Ms. Shivani Khandekar,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivani Khandekar,Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RCrl. Appeal No. 1810/2013

The learned counsel for the parties have stated that they do not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 3216/2014

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of Order dated 28.11.2014 of this Court.

List again on 22.4.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG