

Listed on : 31.08.2016
Registrar Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3216 OF 2014

State of Uttarakhand ...Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Somveer Jat @ Bobby @ Mota ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 20th July, 2016 when an order was passed. (Copy of Order dated is enclosed).

There is sole Respondent in the instant matter.

Counsel for the Petitioner has on 2nd August, 2016 filed Affidavit of dasti service stating therein that notice has been served on the sole Respondent.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete by way of dasti, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of August, 2016.

COPY TO: ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate
219, C.K. Daphtary Block, Supreme Court,
Tilak Lane, N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR