

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 51228/2017(Application for Bail))

Date : 21-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanaka Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR  
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for bail is dismissed.

List the appeal for final hearing on 12<sup>th</sup>  
September, 2017.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER