

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be not deleted from the notified date i.e.  
06.03.2020.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER