

ITEM NO.2

Virtual Court 6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 161822/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 15-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.161822/2019- GRANT OF BAIL

Heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.

There is no ground to grant bail at this stage and the appellant keeps on repeatedly making such applications. Application for bail is accordingly dismissed.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR