

ITEM NO.45 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request has been made by learned counsel for the appellant for appointing amicus curiae.

Shri Krishan Pal Mavi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant is hereby discharged. Let amicus curiae be appointed to represent the appellant.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)