

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA No. 51534/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1810 OF 2013 IS LISTED])

IA No. 51538/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51534/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 25-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Jitender Mohapatra, Adv.  
M. D. Shaffi Mather, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.  
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is present for the respondent.

List the matter tomorrow i.e., on 26.04.2022.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)