

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 72445/2024 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 09-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S Sunil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.04.2024.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR