

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 110863/24 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 1811/13 IS LISTED] )

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1811/2013 (II-B)  
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 110863/2024)

Date : 13-05-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shaffi Mather, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CrI. A. No. 1811/13

List I.A No. 110863/24 on 15.05.2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR