

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 110863/24 IN CRL. APPEAL NO. 1811/13 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1811/2013 (II-B)
(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 110863/2024
IA No. 110863/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 15-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. Y. Kant, Adv.
Mr. Akshay sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Gupta, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S Sunil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent-State, who has entered appearance in the lead matter, seeks time to secure instructions as to whether he can appear in Crl.A. No. 1811/2013 too.

To enable him to secure instructions, list the matters on 17.05.2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR