



S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1811/2013 (II-B)
(I.A. No. 110863/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 29-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.
Ms. Sonal, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 110863/2024 in CrI.A. No. 1811/2013

It is pointed out that Ram Gopal @ Gopal has never been on interim bail/parole/furlough since his arrest in 2012.

In these circumstances, we direct that the appellant, Ram Gopal @ Gopal will be released on interim bail for a period of two

weeks from the date of his release, on terms and conditions to be fixed by the trial Court.

In addition, he will furnish one telephone number, on which he can be contacted by the police to ascertain his whereabouts.

List the application alongwith both the criminal appeals in the week commencing 20.08.2024.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR