

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B



S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1811/2013

Date : 14-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Puneet Singh Bindra, AOR
Mr. Neeraj, Adv.
Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1811/2013

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

The interim bail granted to the appellant, Ram Gopal @ Gopal,
is extended till the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR