

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1810/2013

NIRMAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 89823/2025 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 06-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. S. Sunil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As this appeal pertains to the year 2013 and is ripe for hearing, list the same along with interlocutory applications on 13.08.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)